8 7 6 5 4 1
REVISIONS
I: ] ZONE REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
- 1614
-t 63543 - A2 A 9/18/2019
» [1297] -
51.063
< [117.5]
4.626
BLEEDER PORT BRAKE INLET PORT
o l[28] _ [1745] M14X1.5 M14X1.5
1l ©6.870
i mil COOLING OIL OUTLET PORT COOLING OIL OUTLET PORT
S —— i M16X1.5 M16X1.5
i \T | &= i
im0 | ) R 1 COOLING OIL INLET PORT
i R (I ! M16X1.5
| I(\:A?é)>|(_1n\ée OIL INLET PORT
R '
A&Eﬁﬁ H i £ -
[ fF [420] i
. . 16.535
|| b
(] | | ~ M
| HEl | FILLING PLUG
[@i]d e o :J— [ij]] FILL WITH SAE 90
g GEAR OIL PER
i . n MIL-L-2105 B, API-GL5
i iy Hil RICO PN # F474
il Y mi
DRAIN PLUG BRAKE CHAMBER
DRAIN PLUG
SECTION A-A
DRAIN PLUG—
- (837
13.268
T T e s s
TORQUE TO 500-550 FT-LBS
- ol [59]
2.323
: BREATHER
) " E; gt . | ]ﬂ
|l ]
‘ u__l]”; r'\j\ : ‘ | //1 V:I-[d/
all 5 T | T4 [n
| | 1 |
[@1]% I el | = iR F[ﬁ]]
M [ ] | o
[460]  [425]  [370] 4@&]] b == | L | i || {[ﬂﬁﬂi
$18.110  P16.732 P 14.567 [J RRIRF | i SHIRE |
EE | N\ | ==IH1NE
L I — L | : _ | J b
1 | | ( N i | M
| | | | [l | | al | |
i | it i i g
- . 18 : : 1 M
Y s i (561.8 S Hil
' Y I 22.118 1 [
FILL WITH SAE 9
GEAR OIL PER HESE AXLES USE THE FOLLOWING KESSLER DATA SHEETS:
MIL-L-2105 B, API-GL5 . WN63270: DISC BRAKE NLB3340-3
RICO PN # F474 Y FORCED COOLING; SEAL IN WN85601: NLB PERMISSIBLE OIL

COOLING CHAMBER

INLET 7C FLANGE
(4X 1/2"-20 UNF)

IF SUMP BRAKE COOLING IS USED:

1. REMOVE BOTH INLET AND OUTLET COOLING PORT PLUGS AS SHOWN IN SECTION VIEW
ONLY ONE OF EACH), FROM THE LEFT SIDE BRAKE COOLING CHAMBER.

T
1

2.
3.
4.
5

WN85602: NLB PERMISSIBLE OIL
WN17005: USAGE OF AXLES WITH WET BRAKES
WN85603: BRAKE NOISE PREVENTION

/A ALTERNATE PART = 50991028

2. TEIIDS ?II\EIE D%U_|A§'I|’3 EFG Ex\D/ﬁ@UFLé% OIL TO THE LEFT SIDE INLET OIL COOLING PORT. SUPPLIER SPECIFICATIONS
- SUPPLIER KESSLER & CO.
3. AFTER FILLING ONE QUART OF HYDRAULIC OIL TO THE LEFT SIDE INLET OIL COOLING
E%E’ §5&'ANESS|FETVWELE LPEL/E}? ORUETMV%\H/FCDH IS EXPECTED e e
. NOTE:SOME OIL WILL LEAK OUT WHICH IS EXPECTED. SUPPLIER PART DESCRIPTION |DRIVE AXLE D81PL489-NLB
5. REPEAT ABOVE STEPS FOR THE RIGHT SIDE BRAKE COOLING CHAMBER. MAX AXLE LOAD @ 9 MPH 67,442 LBS (300,000 N)
6. WIPE ALL SPILLED OIL FROM THE VEHILCE, AND FLOOR IF REQUIRED. MAX STATIC AXLE LOAD 112,404 LBS (500,000 N]
MAX BRAKING TORQUE PERHUB 12,907 FT-LBS (17,500 NM)
RATIO 30.75:1
RECEIVING INSPECTION SYMBOLS: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY: ENGINEER:  MARK BRADLEY TITLE: DRIVE AXLE
THIS DRAWING SHALL NOT BE RICO . . .
(XX) INSPECT DISTANCE USING + DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. DISCLOSED OR DUPLICATED WITHOUT —/ DRAWNBY:  MARK BRADLEY DWGNO: 50991022 CAGE: _ 0zM56
MEASURING INSTRUMENT. + INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF PR3 DATE: 9116/2020 ALTERNATE: SIZE: D
@ VISUALLY INSPECT NOTED T R PR A eloaal: | BPR-RICO MANUFACTURING, INC. 691 WEST LIBERTY ST WEDIVA OH44256 | THIRD PARTY APPROVAL: STATUS:  ACTIVE | UNIT OF MEASURE: EA | SCALE: 15
FEATURE. FOR REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY. MATL QTY: MATL NO: PROCESS:  ASSY WEIGHT (LB): 12000 |REV: A
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION @6 d 0 OCESS:  ASS GRT(LB: 12000
MATL DESC: SOURCE:  PURCHASE SHEET: 1OF 2
4 |

| 1




SRS 1 I L1 R LI L& lr

iy A
—- - A1 - - -‘
_ - = ali. coeling oil autlet
— | 55 branlha- H1 4x1. 5 1cn10=0E=c0 mew ml lovad provsuro pe1 0 ber
II:I.-_.]-IEI 15- mt oLesh 1R8-S |..|1ﬂ={1.5
, X
al J
]
" 7 ~ ¥ i
1_1 H
|
7
|
ST e ) ) | | | | |
D =1
L E E l e il
— : o
LGt {17, =l
. § ronl 1ng o1l Ll ot
¥ | - T_[._.} erd ..EI_ s nl‘t.nmli!
Y == lm g o= - Hig [rle
/ B ! MY 61, 5
12 sheml bolte NZ261, 5
Z -‘I , E vhaal mute with flat esaber - 237
o 37 #m 1 _
[B2D]
Hrenas
0, 2158 TF. 1
i o) _
3 5 - o i :
= E | o - .-I.; ';"
2 el il i
L i |
i df=" |
— |
: b
E b .':"IE‘ axle withi wet dise brake
e | - -
= =i E [ =" for external cooling
axle with wet disc brakea
' j o with-out extamial cooling
Losdat v 15  kmh = 300 000 M 1 see 82 103657
i Axde Load = SO0 000 M
1, 05
b=_ - J=_3213 = __ 80 )= 300 R ") netineluded in scope of suy
wet disc brake MLB3340 for extemal cooling fl g 5"-?1@5?-3 Reaarittem lose mitgelisfernt vzl Mits =hippad separately '
char. data shast W NG00 F WHNEBSEDT § WNESEN2 Guefrg” =
raking Torque per Hub End ™ (e mey g = 17 8 MNm
o mineral oi Linng - P
rake - BrakingTomue = - Mm {::]@ Scale: 1:10 -
an - Dale Name Drive Axle D81PL489-NLB
= - - - Design (241052019 Fiosch
40 - : - a |
1 - | |




	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Section View A-A

	Sheet2

